

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 20584/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 13/04/2012 in WPC No.2058/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHERENDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20857 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T. Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the  
petitioners to file copy of order, dated 30th March, 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| |COURT MASTER

|

|