

È

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34250/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2012 in WP No.2671/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.34251-34252 of 2012
(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Seema Thapliyal,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, delay in filing the process fee and spare copies in
both the matters is condoned. Office to proceed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master