

~
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12787/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2012 in WPC No.7333/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

U.O.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vijaywargiya, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 5671 of 2012.

However, in the interest of equity, it has been informed
that the petitioners would not insist for stay of the order passed
by the High Court. Consequently, the respondent's reinstatement
may not be deferred as he has already succeeded so far.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER