

Listed on 27.8.2013  
Before Ld.Registrar Court 2  
Item No.53

SECTION : XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.34248, 34250,  
34251-252/2012 and 8316 & 9750/2013

Commissioner of Police & Anr. ... Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Shri Deewan etc. ... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 5.7.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.  
The served respondents are granted four  
weeks time for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matter on 27.08.2013."*

It is submitted that counsel for petitioners in SLP(C) No.34248, 34250 & 34251-52/2012 has on 22.7.2013 filed affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of sole Respondent without the orders of the Hon'ble Court and Ld.Registrar Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the sole Respondent in SLP(C) No.9750/2013 has filed Counter Affidavit. No Counter Affidavit has been filed in SLP(c) No.8316/2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2013

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**