

N
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7967/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in WPC No.4176/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF POLICE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master