

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26853/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2013 in CWP No.4225/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners
delay of one day in filing the process fee stands condoned.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master