

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34248/2012

COMMISSIONR OF POLICE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI DEEWAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NOS. 34250, 34251-34252/2012 & SLP(C) Nos.8316 and 9750/13

Date: 31/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bharti Tyagi,adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra,adv.
Mr.B.V.Balramdas,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pradeep Kr.Mathur,adv.
Mr.Laxmi Arvind,adv.
Mr.Vikrant Yadav,adv.
Mr.M.C.Dhingra,adv.
Mr.Abhishth Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.34248/12 it is submitted that the sole respondent is appearing through Mr.M.C.Dhingra. Granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.8316/13 sole respondent has appeared. Granted time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.56 -2-

Await return of notice of the remaining respondents. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti in relation to the remaining cases.

It is seen that dasti was not ordered by the Hon'ble Court. Hence, Ld.counsel seeks fresh notice by dasti. Permitted. Issue dasti. Await.

List the matter on 3.01.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |