

LISTED ON 16.12.2013
BEFORE COURT NO. 13
ITEM NO. 68

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.34931/2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE ...PETITIONER
MUNNI DUTT YADAV VERSUS ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.11.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner need not to comply with the directions given by the High Court."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 16.11.2013 by Registered A.D. as well as dasti. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back so far. However, Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate for the petitioner has on 20.11.2013 filed affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

COPY TO:
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

mkr/p-1