

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32752/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2013 in WPC No.4224/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHATAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., extension of interim stay
and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Ms. Manju Jana,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interim stay, granted on 07.10.2013, is extended until
further orders.

I.A. No.3 is disposed of.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)

|COURT MASTER

|(N.S.K. KAMESH)

|COURT MASTER