

Listed on 3.3.2014
Before Court No. 7
Item No. 4

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2
(Application for extension of stay of impugned Order)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 33418/2013

Commissioner of Police, New Delhi	Petitioner
Surender Kumar	Respondent
VERSUS	

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
There shall be stay of the impugned judgment of the High Court for a period of three months from today.
Connect with Civil Appeal No.5671 of 2012."*

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid Order, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 1.11.2013 by registered AD. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received so far.

It is further submitted that as directed above, the matter has been tagged with Civil Appeal No. 5671/2012.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 17.1.2014 filed an application for extension of stay of the impugned Order (registered as I.A. No. 2) and the is being circulated herewith.

Service is not complete.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR