

Listed on 07.07.2014  
Before Court No. 10  
Item No. 6

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3  
(Application for extension of stay)

IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 33418/2013

The Commissioner of Police, New Delhi  
Surrender Kumar

Petitioner  
VERSUS  
Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that IA No. 2 (for extension of stay) in the above matter was listed before the Court on 03.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"The interim order dated October 21, 2013 shall continue for a further period of three months from today.  
IA No. 2 stands disposed of."***

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has on 30.05.2014 filed application for extension of stay (registered as IA No. 3) and the same has been placed alongwith SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that service of show cause notice is not complete on sole respondent.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JUNE, 2014.

Copy to :  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR