

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 36818 OF 2013 AND
34931/2013

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ..PETITIONERS
VERSUS
SULTAN SINGH ... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Court of Ld. Registrar on 01.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"SLP(C) No. 34931/2013

The matter is complete. Orders will be passed after completion in the connected matter.

SLP(C) No. 36818/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon the sole respondent.

List again on 21.8.2014."

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP(C) No. 36818/2013

it is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.08.2014 filed proof of supply of copy of SLP by hand to the sole respondent. However, there is no endoresment of receiving of show cause notice by sole respondent. (Flag A in P-11 file).

SLP(C) No. 34931/2013

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far.

The matters above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 20th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR