

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2015
(CC No(s).4413/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2014
in DBCSA No.1919/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5671 of 2012.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.03.18
13:09:56 IST
Reason: