

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 34248/2012

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SHRI DEEWAN ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar 08.05.2015 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass inter-alia the following order:-

"SLP (C) 34248 of 2012

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Id. Adv. shall file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. No further extension shall be given thereafter.

List on 29.08.2014...."

It is submitted that as directed above, Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far. However, counsel for the petitioner has already filed affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of sole respondent.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. B. Balram Das, Adv. Ch. No.
2. M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR