

Date : 08.05.2015
Before court No. _____
Item No. _____

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.2 and 3

(Applications for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9750 OF 2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ANR. ... Petitioner

VERSUS

RAMANUJ UPADHYAY .. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" **Delay Condoned.**

Issue Notice.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Both the parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

Tag with SLP(C) 34248/2012 (CC No. 19193/2012)."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent through Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate and counter affidavit filed by him has been included in SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has on 21.04.2015 filed separate applications for directions (Regd. As I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 respectively.) and the same have been placed with SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The Applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29th APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. D.S Mahra, Advocate
2. Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate
Ch No. 203, New Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR