

LISTED ON: 27.08.2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 4

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 5393/2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ROHIT KUMAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE GENERAL ITB POLICE
& ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned (along with connected matters) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to inter alia pass the following order:-

"Four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter."

It is submitted that Counsel appearing for the respondents has on 24.07.2015 filed counter affidavit (barred by time by 56 days) and the same has been included in SLP paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit to the above said counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.Ch. No.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. CAS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR