

Listed on 01.02.2016
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 27

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 33418/2013

The Commissioner of Police, New Delhi
Surrender Kumar

Petitioner
VERSUS
Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 19.11.2015 alongwith connected matter, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) No. 33418/2013

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

..."

It is submitted that counsel appearing for sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR